TYP 4 PLCS

Jenny Products Inc.
SJ 120 OEP, 115V 60H//1PH, N/C, JB



SI 120, OFP, N/C, JB 115V/60/ 1IPH
PARTS LIST
Notes: Figure 20- (common Parts)
Electrical Dia. Files Jw 103 W/ 3PH
Jw 104
ITEM NO. DESCRIPTION QTY. PART NO.
1 CHASSIS, CHANNEL, MAIN, ST, PAINTED, OIL FIRED 1 [JD8000
2ASSY SEE FIG 1-10 BLOWER, AIR, ASSY, 6" OD X 4" W X 1/2" SHAFT 1 (JB2000
3ASSY SEE FIG 1-Z BURNER, GUN, OIL, DOUBLE, ELECTRODE 1 [JB100C
4ASSY SEE FIG 1-4 TANK,FLOAT,ASSY ,W/FITTINGS,HPW,OEP 1 [JD8245
5 TANK,FUEL,BOLT-ON,STEEL,PAINTED,13.3 GAL 1 [JD8020
6 CASING,COIL,BOLT-ON,STEEL,PAINTED,LARGE 1 [JD8002
7 GROMMET, RUBBER BLACK, 1-1/2 I.D. 2 |JP675
8 POT,FIRE,SS 1 [JL 133
9 COIL,OIL,FIRED,3/8"PIPE,SCH40 1 |[JP2610
10 NIPPLE,STEEL,SCH80,3/8NPTX2-3/4LONGC 1 |[JD 968
11 CORD, SET, FUEL, PUMF 1 |[JD3306-E
12 TEE,FEMALE,STEEL,PLATED,3/8NPT 1 [JD3971
13 PLUG, FUSIBLE, ASSY, 340 DEGREE F 1 [JP3921-C
14 HOSE, FUEL, ASSY, 1/4" X 42" L, HPW 2 |JD8246
15 TUBING, PVC, REINFORCED, 3/8"ID 3.5 |[ID7575
16ASSY SEE FIG 1-1 PUMP,MOUNTING&FITTINGS,ASSY,100GPH 1 [JD8308
17 PANEL, COVER, REAR, STEEL, PAINTED, NS 1 [JD8006
18 WIRE,SJO,CPE,BLACK,14/3 2.5 |JE 433
19 CONNECTOR, RELIEF, STRAINER, 1/4-3/8, 1/2NPT 1 [JD1687-06
20 BELT, VEE, COG, AX21 1 [JD7834
21 PULLEY, CRS, SG, 2.2" OD X 1/2"1.D. 1 [JD7835
22 BELT,VEE,COG,AX42 1 [JD3950
23 BUSHING, PULLEY, TAPERED, 5/8 BORE 1 [JD3915-01
24 STRAINER, CHEMICAL, BRASS, 1/4" HOSE BARB 1 [JD7140-A
25 PULLEY, CI, DG, TH, 2BK47H, 3.7 PDA, 4.1PDB 1 [JD3904-05
26ASSY SEE FIG 1-2 MANIFOLD,FITTINGS,VALVE,ASSY,SJ70,120 OEP 1 [JD8220-A
27 DISC,INSULATION,CERMC,14-3/80DX4-1/8X3/8 1 [JD7238-A
28 MOLDING, RUBBER, FOAM, ADHESIVE, 1/2WX1/8T 3.5' |JD3782-B
29-A ASSY SEE FIG 1-5 BOX, JUNCTION, PANEL, FRONT, 110-220/1PH, 30A 1 |[JE2000
29-B ASSY SEE FIG 1-5 BOX,JCT,PANEL ,FRONT,230-575/3PH,1-3HP,JB 1 [JE2002-A
30ASSY SEE FIG 1-€ PLATE, COVER, PANEL, CONTROL, BOX, INCTN, HPW 1 [JD8009
31-A MOTOR,1HP,115-230/60/1,1725RPM, TEFC,F2 1 [JB3003
31-B MOTOR,1HP,230-460/60/3,1725RPM, TEFC,F2 1 [JB3004
31-C MOTOR,1HP,575/60/3,1725RPM, TEFC,F2 1 [JB3005
32 CASTER, SWIVEL, W/BRAKE, 5" DIA X 2" FACE 1 [JD3217-01
33 CASTER, SWIVEL, WOUT/BRAKE, 5" DIA X 2" FACE 1 [JD3217-02
34 AXLE, CHASSIS, STEEL, PLATED, 3/4" OD X 24" O/L 1 [JD8010
35 WHEEL, PNEUMATIC, 10" O.D. X 3/41.D., BALL BEARING 2 |JP2643-F
36 COLLAR, SCREW, SET, STEEL, PLATED, 3/4" 1.D. 2 |ID7777
37-A CORD,DROP,GFCI,120V,15A ,40FT 1 [ID7179-A
37-B CORD,DROP,GFCI,240V,15A ,40FT 1 [JD7179-D
38 WIRE, IGNITION, BURNER, ASSY, 50000V 2 |JD8247
39 HOSE,HYD,3K PSI,23"L,3/8NPTM,90D-3/8NPTM 1 [JD7542
40 HOSE,HYD,3K PSI,21"L,3/8NPTF,90D-3/8NPTM 1 [JD7829
41 TUBING, PVC, CLEAR, 3/8, 0.D.X1/41D 5.5' |JD3087
42 ASSY SEE FIG 20-1 VALVE,SOLENOID,SOLUTION,24V,1/4ANPT 1 [JD2162-F
43 RING,CASING,COIL,SS,7-15/161D 1 [JD2140-B
44 COVER, SS, ASSY, OEP, NEW, JB, MACH 1 [JD8248
45 RECEPTICAL, CLIP-ON, STEEL, DACROTIZED 6 |JP7733-01
46 DECAL, NUMBER, MODEL, SJ 120,BLUE,LARGE 1 [JD8482
47 SCREW, SLF, TAP, PHILLIP, ST, PL, 8-32 X 3/8 10 |JD3043
48 SCREW, SLF, DRL, HEX, WASHER, PLTD, #10 X 5/8 7 |JD7074-A
49 SCREW, FLANGE, HEX, SERR, ST, PL, 1/4-20 X 1/2 12 |JD7904-A
50 SCREW, FLANGE, HEX, SERR, ST, PL, 5/16-18 X 1/2 10 |JD7905
51 SCREW, FLANGE, HEX, SERR, ST, PL, 5/16-18 X 3/4 4 |JD7905-B
JENNY PRODUCTS S 120 0FP 10/8/2001



52 SCREW, FLANGE, HEX, SERR, ST, PL, 3/8-16 X 3/ 4 [IJD7906-A
53 SCREW, CAP, HEX, HD, ST, PL, FLT, 3/8-16 X 2-1/4 2 |JD7035
4 SCREW, CARRIAGE, GR5, ST, PL, 3/8X6 2 |ID7798
55 SCREW, SLF, TAP, HEX, WASHER, PLATED, 10-32X 1/2 1 1JD6219
56 NUT, LOCK, FLANGE, HEX, SERR, STEEL, PLATED, 516-1¢ 4 |ID7774-E
57 NUT, LOCK, FLANGE, HEX, SERR, ST, PL, 3/8-1¢ 6 [ID7774-F
58 CLIP, SEPARATOR, WIRE, IGNITION, 7MM, 2-WIRE 4 |JD7831
59 CLIP, SEPARATOR, WIRE, IGNITION, 7MM, 3-WIRE 2 |JD7832
60 PLUG, BUTTON, STEEL, PLATED, 7/8 1 |JDb1191
6l FILTER, OIL, FUEL, W/HEAD, 3/8NP1 1 1Jb2117
FILTER,OIL, ,FUEL ,CARTRIDGE,SPIN-ON 1 |JD2117-01
62 CONNECTOR, MALE, BRASS, 1/4-45 SAE X 3/8 NPT 1 Jb1277
63 CONNECTOR, MALE, BRASS, 1/4-45 SAE X 1/4 NPT 1 |JD 658
64 CLAMP, SLEEVE, PLASTIC, 3/8IC 4 |ID2758
65ASSY SEE FIG 1-7 GUN, SCH 80, N/CW/O, SWIVEL, ASSY, 3/8' 1 |JP4261-H
66 HOSE,COMBINATION,JENNY ,3/8X50 1 |JD7624
67/ DECAL, NAMEPLATE, OIL, FIREC 1 1JD6251-05
68 DECAL, CLEAR, MYLAK 1 1JD6251-08
69 CLAMP, HOSE, NYLON, BLACK, .750/.875 DIA 2 |ID7859-F
70 CAP, FILLER, FUEL, STEEL, PLATED, 1/4 TURN 1 1J53174
71 PLUGHEAD,SOCKET HEX,STEEL ,PLATED,3/4"NF 1 |JD8r/
72 TUBING, COPPER, ASSY, BURNER, F. PUMP-SOL, JE 1 |JD1722-U
73 SCREW, PHILLIPS, HEAD, "N". COVER 6 [JP7733
74 RETAINER, SCREW, PHILLIPS, HEAD, "N" 6 [JP7733-02
75ASSY SEE FIG 1-¢ NOZZLE, STEAM, HTTINGS, ASSY 1
76ASSY SEE FIG 1-¢ NOZZLE, STEAM, FAN, ASSY 1
77 DECAL, DANGER, WARNING, CAUTION, LARGE 1 1JD7239
78 DECAL, NOTICE, GROUND, 4MILTHK, SYRWHTE 1 1J52344-01
79 GROMMET, RUBBER, BLACK, 7/161.D. 5 |JD3385-01
80 GROMMET, RUBBER, BLACK, 58 1.D. 2 |JD3385
81 HOSE, SOLVENT, NEOPRENE, 1/2"IC 3 [IJD 946
82 CLAMP,GEARWORM,SS7/16 TO 25/32" DIA. 2 |JD3068
NOT SHOWN TAG, WARNING, ELECTRIC, CORD 1 |JD7075
NOT SHOWN DECAL, CAUTION, FUSIBLE, PLUG, 2 X 3-1/2, LEXAN 1 1JD2858
NOT SHOWN DECAL, PACKED, GROOMED, TESTEC 1 1JD6e013
NOT SHOWN DECAL, MADE-IN-THE-USA, JENNY 1 1Jb6211
NOT SHOWN TAG, TESTED, FUEL 1 1JD7196-01
NOT SHOWN DECAL, FUEL, OIL, MYLAR,BLUE, 1" X 4 1 1JD2345
JENNY PRODUCTS ST 120 OEP 10.3/2001



TO SOLUTION
METERING VALVE

TO FLLOAT TANK

ITYP.4 PLACES |

|TYP.4 PLACES |

ITEM NO.| QTY. DESCRIPTION PART NO.
1 I | PUMP, PLUNGER, TRIPLEX, 2500PSL, 2.9GPM, AR JD7957
2 I | OIL, DIP, STICK, (RECEIVED W/PUMP)
3 1 | PULLEY, C1, SG, TH, AK71H, 6.7 PDA, 6.36 D3L JD3904-65
4 1 | BUSHING, PULLEY, TAPERED, 24MM BORE ID3915
5 2 | H.H.B.1/4-20 UNC-3/4 CLASS 5 RECEIVED W/BUSHING
6 | | PLATE, MOUNTING, PUMP, STEEL. PAINTED, JDR016
7 4 | WASHER, LOCK, 5 16 D612
8 4 | SCREW.CAP,HEX,HEAD,ST,PLATED,M$-1.25 X 16MM |ID7258
9 | | NIPPLE, BRASS, 1/2 NPT X 1-1/2LONG ID3094-01
10 | | BARB, HOSE, MALE, BRASS, | 2 HS X 1/2 NPT ID7077-A
11 | | TCE, FEMALE, BRASS, 1/2 NPT JD3023
12 | | BARB, HOSE, MALE, BRASS, 1/4 HS X 1/2 NPIM JD7826

FIGURE 1-1 (Pump, Mounting, Fitting, JD&308, SI 120 OEP, Ass'y)




R

FIGURE 1-2 (Burner, Gun, Oil, Double, Electrode JB1000, SJ 120 OEP, Assy)



SJ 120, OEP 10/4/200
BURNER, GUN, OIL, DOUBLE, ELECTRODE
JB1000, ASSY

ITEM NO. DESCRIPTION QTY. PART NO.
1 CONE, AIR, MI, 4.00.D. X 3.0 1.D. X .875 LONG 1 |JB1002
2 TUBE, AIR, STEEL, 4.250.D. X 401.D. X 450 LONG ASSY 1 |JB1001
3 NOZZLE, BURNER, OIL, 2.25 GPH, 80DEG, S.C. 1 JB1511
4 FLAME LOCK, STAINLESS, 10 VANE, 2.5" CONE 1 |JB1007
5 SCREW, SELF TAP, HEX, WASH, STEEL, PLATED, 6-32 X 3/8 1 |JB1014
6 ADAPTER, NOZZLE, BRASS, W/LEG, SUPPORT 1 |JB1006
7 WHIRLER, STEEL, PLATED, 6 VANE, 3-11/16 O.D. 1 |JD1010
8 NIPPLE, STEEL, SCH40, 1/8" NPT X 4" LONG 1 |JB1004
9 PLATE, STEEL, PLATED, DISC, SOLID, 3-3/8 O.D. 1 |JB1009
10 INSULATOR, ELECTRODE, CERAMIC, GLAZED, 4" 2 |JB1015-01
11 CONNECTOR, SPARK PLUG, RAJAH, 100734-002 2 JB1015-04
12 SUPPORT, ELECTRODE, ALUMINUM 1 |JB1008
13 CLAMP, ELECTRODE, STEEL, 13GA. X .5X 2.0 1 |JB1011
14 PLATE, BURNER, STEEL, 14 GA X 5.25 DIAMETER 1 |JB1003
15 NUT, WING, STEEL, FORGED, PLATED, 10-24 3 |JD2186
16 ELBOW, FEMALE, BRASS, 1/4-45 SAE X 1/8 NPTF 1 |JB1018
17 SCREW, SET, HEX, CUP POINT, NYLK, 1/4-20X1/4 1 |JE89%
18 COLLAR, STEEL, .8750.D. X .4371.D. X .437 LONG 1 |IB1005
19 SCREW, MACHINE, HEX, WSHR, ST, PLATED, 10-24 X 5/16 1 |JB1013
20 SCREW, SET, HEX, CUP POINT, 10-24 X /4 1 JB1012
21 NUT, LOCK, FLANGE, HEX, ST, PL, #6-32 2 |JB1015-03
22 ELECTRODE, BENT RADIUS, TUNGSTEN 2 |JB1015-02
23 SCREW, SELFTAP, HEX WASH, ST, PL, 4-40 X 3/8 1 |JB1016
24 SCREW, MACHINE, PHILLIPS, ST, PL, FL, 8-32 X 3/8 1 JB1017
25 ELECTRODE,4"CERAMIC,POINTED,BENT RADIUS 2 |JB1015




Hose T'o Pump

[Tosc To Float Tank

ITEM NO.| QTY. DESCRIPTION PART NO.
1 | MANIFOLD, FITTINGS, STEEL, PLATED, ALL, UNITS JPT7716
2 1 ELBOW, STREET, STEEL, PLATED 3/8 NPT JD3717-03
3 | SWITCH, FLOW. SP. ST, NO, 20VA, 3/8§ NPTM JD7279
1 REPLACEMENT,SWITCH,REED,ASSY 47"LEAD JD7279-01
4 1 PLUG, HEAD, SQUARE, BRASS, 1/4 NPT JD 675-02
5 | NIPPLE, [IEX, STEEL, PLATED, 3/§NPT X 3/8 NPT JD3716-01
6 1 VALVE, UNLOADER. PSI ACT, REG, 2415PSI, 6.3 GPM | JD3324-Q
7 | BARB, [1OSE, ELBOW, MALE, BRASS, 3/811S NPT JD7149
8 1 VALVE, RELIEF, 0-1200 PSI, 160F, 3/&8NPTM JD7048-D

FIGURE 1-3 (Manifold, Fitting, Valve, JD8220-A, SI 120 Ass'y)




6
Hose To Pump /
ITEM NO.| QTY. DESCRIPTION PART NO.
1 1 TANK, FLOAT, BOLT-ON, JB JD8O15
2 1 PLUG, SOCKET, HEX, BRASS, 1/8NPT JD7243
3 1 VALVE, FLOAT, BRASS, 60PSl, 1/2"NPTM JD298&-B
4 1 | NUT, HEX, STEEL, PLATED, 1/4-20 ID 791
5 1 | ROD, FLOAT, BENT, BRASS, 1/4 X 5-58 LG X 1/4-20 ID1416-02
6 1 BALL, FLOAT, PLASTIC, BLACK J1D1416-01
7 1 BARRB, [1OSE, ELBOW, MALE, BRASS, 3/811S X 3/NPT | ID7149
8 1 | BUSHING, REDUCER, HEX, BRASS, 3/4 X 3/8 JD3114
9 I ELBOW, BARB, HOSE, MALE, PLASTIC, 1 2HS X 3/4 NP | ID7058
10 1 CONNECTOR, BR, 3/4 GARDEN HOSE X 1/2NPTM, SWIV | JD7142
11 1 STRAINI'R, WATTIR, SS, 30MT:SIT, 47,64 OD X 3-1/8LG JD3843-B

FIGURF, 1-4 (Tank, Floal, Fitting, JD8245, 8] 120 Ass'y)



OX® (11(TYP. 4 PLCS

TYP. 3 PLCS

OR3Pl

FIGURE 1-5 { Box, Junction, Pancl, Front, 110-220/ 1PH, 30A, JE2000, ST 120, OLP, Assy)



Jenny Products Inc. 8J 120 OEP Junction Box Front Panel Assy, 10/42001

110-220/1PH
ITEM NO. DESCRIFPTION QTY. PART NO.

1 PANEL, CONTROL, BOX, JUNCTION, STEEL, PAINTED 1 JD8007

2 DECAL, INDICATOR, HANDLE, VALVE, SOLUTION 1 |ID7143

3 VALVE, NEEDLE, SOLUTION, BRASS, 1/4 IDHS-BARB 1 |JID6248-A

4 DECAL, SOLUTION, METERING, VALVE 1 |JD7821

5 PLUG, HOLE, PLASTIC, BLACK, 1.093 HOLE 2  |JD3856-05

6 CONNECTOR, RELIEF, STRAINER, 5/8-3/4, 3/4 NPTM 5 |JD1687-06

7 PLUG, HOLE, PLASTIC, BLACK, 7/8" 1 |JID3856

8 SCREW, FLANGE, HEX, SERR, ST, PL, 6-32 X 3/8 4 |ID7900-A

9 BOARD, CIRCUIT, PRINTED, ALL, MACHINE 1 /JB5000

10 PLATE, MOUNTING, PANEL, CONTROL, BOX, JNCT, ST 1 |JD8008

11 SCREW, FLANGE, HEX, SERR, ST, PL, 1/4-20 X 3/8 4 |ID7904

12 SCREW, FLANGE, HEX, SERR, ST, PL, 8-32 X 3/8 6 |JD7901-B
13-A TRANSFORMER, CONTROL, OPN, 100VA, 120-460 VP, 24V 1 |JD2868
13-B TRNSFRMR,CTRL,OPN,100VA,600VP,24VS 1 |JD3987-13

14 FUSE, ELEMENT, DUAL, DELAY, TIME, 250V, 6AMP 1 |JD3107-11

15 TRANSFORMER, IGNITION, 24V, PRIM, 18000V, SEC 1 |JB1502

16 PLATE, NAME, ALUM, TRANSFORMER, IGNITION, 24V 1 |JB1502-01
17-A CONTACTOR, DP, OP, 2P, 30A, 24V 1 |JP3530-D
17-B STARTER, DP, OP, 3P, 30A, 4V, CA7 SERIES 3PH 1 |ID7651-W

18 NUT, HEX, STEEL, PLATED, 10-32 1 |78l

19 SCREEN, COVER, MACHINE, STEEL, PAINTED 1 |JP7720-01

20 WASHER, FLAT, SS, 7/8 O.D X 5/321.D. X 20 GA 8 |JP7720- 03

21 RIVET, AL, .160-.164 HOLE, .063-.125 GRP, 5/32 8 |JP7720-02

22 GROMMET, RUBBER, BLACK, 1-1/21.D. 1 |JP675

23 NUT, LOCK, CONDUIT, STEEL, PLATED, 1/2" 5 |JP809
24-A RELAY, OVERLOAD, THERMAL, PLUG-IN,2.4-4A 3PH 1 |JD7651-31
24-B RELAY, OVERLOAD, THERMAL, PLUG-IN, 1.6-2.4A 3PH 1 |JD7651-30
24-C RELAY, OVERLOAD, THERMAL, PLUG-IN, 1.0-1.6A 3PH 1 |JID7651-29




D
| PHONLY
ITEM NO.| QTY. DESCRIPTION PART NO.
1 1 PLATE.COVER,PANEL,CONTROL,BOX,INCTN,HPW D009
2 1 | DECAL,PANEL, INSTRUCTION, 8J 120, OEP & GES ID8432
3 2 | SWITCH, ROCKER, SP. ST, 10A, 24V, LED, LIGHT JE1004
3 PHONLY
ITEMNO.| QTY. DESCRIPTION PART NO.
| 1 PI.ATE,COVER,PANEL ,CONTROI..BOX,INCTN,HPW ID8009
2 1 | DECAL,PANEL, INSTRUCTION, SJ 120, OEP & GES ID8432
3 1 SWITCH, ROCKER, SP, ST, 10A, 24V, LED, LIGHT JE1004
4 I SWITCH, ROCKER, DP, DT, OFF-ON-MOM, 10A,24V 3PH |JE1006

FIGURE 1-6 (Panel, Instruction, ST 120 QEDP, Ass'y)




(H-19T+d[ “.8/€ “ASSY "TAAIMS ‘O/M “O/N “08HOS ‘NNO) L-T TINDII

z0-coledr A8/€ X IWH/1 'SSVUE “ONITdNOD DN ‘LIADOS 1 9

€96 AT DONOT 8T X LANS/E 081IDS “1d3 1S ‘A TddIN I S

y0-L06 Al LdN&/€ X LANR/E ‘HLV1d “193.LS XAl ‘“ONITdNOD | %

J-08T Al 8/¢€ “ASSV “THHLS “0K11)8 ‘ULLVIOLUAd HTANVII l ¢

yeeodar 48/€ X AP/1 ‘'AHLV1d “ THHLS "ONIANVIXH “d44d1dvaVv Z C

g-8909d( H0Z€ ‘INd DB ‘IS0 “HADDIYL ‘NND l I
NOILdII)DSFA ALO | CON INFLI

‘ON L¥Vd




PART NO.

JP3308-B
JD 459

JP3175-07
ID 920-01

JD3103-04

DESCRIPTION

NOZZLE, STEAM, 3/4 HEX, STEEL, PLATED, 3/8 X 3/8

NO7Z7LE, FAN, STCAM, 2" WIDT

ORIT'ICE, STEAM, SS, #41

COUPLING, HEX, BRASS, 3/8NPTF X 1/4 NPTF

PLUG QUICK, COUPLING, BRASS, 1/4" NPTM

QTY.

|

1

2
2
2

ITEM NO.

1A
1B

FIGURE 1-8 (NOZZLET, STEAM & FAN, COMBINATION, FITTINGS, SJ 120, O:P, ASSY)



ITEM NO.| QTY. DESCRIPTION PART NO.
1 I | PUMP, OIL, FUEL, SNGLSTGE, 3GPM, 3450RPM, 24V | TD3306-F
2 | | ELBOW, MALE, BRASS, 1/4-45 SAE X 1/8 NPT JD 651
3 I | PULLEY, CRS, SG, 1-3/4" OD X 5/16" ID (3L BELT) JD3233-03
4 | | CLBOW, MALT, BRASS, 1/4-45 SAT X 1/4 NPT 1D 652
5 I | SCREW. SET, HEX, SOC, CUP, PNT, NYLK, 8-32X3/16 | 1D3241
6 | | CONNECTOR, FEMALE, BRASS,1/4"-45° SAE X 1/4NPT |JD2391
7 | | NIPPLE, BRASS, 1/4 NPT X 2 LONG JD 745-01
8 | | ELBOW, STREET. BRASS, 1/4 NPT JD 670
9 1 | COIL,SOLENOID,FUEL,12DC/24VAC,SUNTEC, JD3306-09
10 | | STEM-ASSY,SOLENOID,PUMP,FUEL,12/24V JD3306-08
11 | | CORDSET,VALVE,SOLENOID,FUTL,SUNTEC 1D3306-E

FIGURL 1-9 (PUMP, FUECL, JENNY-BURNER, JP7738. SJ 120 OCP, ASSY)




&

/Z//Q
(/ ///{;g;
A v/

Wy

@ P\

%
Q
Wy

\\\ \ \ //

FIGURE 1-10 (Blower, Air, JB2000, 6" OD X 4" W X 1/2" Shatt, SJ 120 OLP, Assy)



SJ 120 OEP, Blower, Alr, JB2000
6" ODX 4""W X 172" Shaft Assy

ITEM NO. DESCRIPTION QTY. PART NO.
1 SCREW, MACHINE, HEX, SERR, ST, PL, 516-18 X 7/8 5 JB2012
2 RETAINER, BEARING, ALUMINUM, BAND, AlF 1 JB2006
3 BAND, AIR, OUTER, STEEL, PLATED, 8HOLE 1 JB2003
4 BAND, AIR, INNER, STEEL, PLATED, 7HOLE 1 JB2002
5 HOUSNG, BLOWER, ALUMINUM, 6.250D X 4.0 WHEEL 1 JB2001
6 PLATE, MOUNTING, ST, PLATED, ADAPTER, CHASS € 1 JB201C
I SCREW, MACHINE, UNDERCUT, SLT, FLT, 516-18 X 5/¢ 4 JB2013
8 WHEEL, BLOWER, ST, 6.250D X 4.0W 1/2' SHAFT 1 JB2007
9 SHAFT, BLOWER, STEEL, 0.50 DIA. X 9.562 LONC 1 JB2008

10 RING, RETAINER, EXTERIOR, STEEL, 1/2 2 JB2015
11 FLANGE, ALUMINUM, RETAINER, BEARING, N - HLANGE 1 JB2008
12 PULLEY, CRS, SG, 1-3/40D X 1/21D (3L BELT) 1 |ID3233-04
13 BELT, VEE, FHP, 3L23C 1 JD3509
14 BEARING, BALL, 1.3750D X .5001D X .437 WIDE (LOCK-TIGHTON) | 2 JB2011
15 SCREW, SET, HEX-SKT, KNURL-PNT, 5/16-24 X 3/8L 1 JB2017
16 NUT, LOCK, FLANGE, HEX, SERR, ST, PL, 5/16-1¢€ 2 | ID7774-E
17 PLATE, MOUNTING, PUMP, FUEL, STEEL, PAINTEC 1 JB2005
18ASSY SEE FIG 1-C PUMP, FUEL, ASSY, ENNY-BURNER 1 JP7738
19 SCREW, FLANGE, HEX, SERR, ST, PL, 5/16-18 X 3/4 2 | JD7905-B
20 PLATE, COVER, S_OT, STEEL, PLATED, 18GA X 1 X 2.5 1 JB2004
21 SCREW, SELFTAP, HEX, SERRATED, FLT, 10-24 X 3/¢ 1 JB2014
22 SCREW, SLFDRL, HEX, WASHER, PLATED #10 X 5/8 3 | JD7074-A
23 PULLEY,CRSSG,1-3/4'0ODX516"'ID (3L BELT) 1 |ID3233-03




7\

A=

N —

[TEM NO.[ QTY. DESCRIPTION PART NO.
1 I | VALVE, SOLENOID, SOLUTION, 12V, [/ANPT JD2162-F
2 1 | BRACKET, MOUNTING, SOLUTION, SOLENQID ID7760
3 2 | BARB, HOSE, ELBOW, MALE, BRASS,1/4HS X 1/4 NPT |JD7078
4 2 | CLAMP, SLEEVE, PLASTIC, 3/8 L.D. ID2759
5 1| TUBING, PVC, CLEAR, 3/8 O.D. X 1/41.D. ID3087
6 2 | SCREW, SLF, DRL, [IEX WASIIER, PLTD, #10 X 5/% ID7074-A
7 2 | SCREW, MACHINE, PHILLIPS,ST, PL, 10-32 X 3/% 1D3234
8 2 | WASHER, LOCK, SPLIT, STEEL, PLATED, #10 1D624
9 | | CONNECTOR, SOIL.LENOID, RELIFF, STRAIN, DIN JD7703

FIGURE 20-1 (VALVE, SOLUTION, SOLENOID, JD2162-F, ASSY)




€01 MI RN M G0HIT 0€2 § [ [ATIf Uy g DYSE A\ AANSSOLT 0] ‘ATt T (MRISe] NRWADS [BAN0]7T)

‘@IS0 SL11ILIMS
AT HTAD [Tk
AAd W HALNA

"AQ00Q | UASI S A4 LY
SNAAAL HINYOISNVAL ATLVM MOT I [T V]
uow_muthmLm — NOLLINOI NIAANTTALAY
~~—~ |3Lvis anos STLON
‘Nve
L[ =
\ L
ONIIM
| 1234800 HO4
L “ 3LVd viva
4 OGS m\_:mu | MOLOW 23HD
Y N nZu I NOET/ASIL
i — IVNIANEL | /
|
Z] E E LIy |
+ _._ = : : _._ : 1 :(\E /( SIESVILY |
|
avNnowdo N\ | || ____| N
T e A s S T
‘Wdal ¥3AD
=] =] [&5] [=] [= !
— — —1—l|c= — “
— — =y = — (L437) |
= |c= —=| e=| == auvos !
ESLY - B [t 3 |
W] “
X Ave X |
JOVLITIOA ¥3d0¥d |
AA AL D1 INITHOOOV = = = = = |
_ I¥M 3LON — — — _”rt\”_ “ L 0
YIWYOISNYAL — l — = 4= — Alddns
A NMOO J3LS q P “ 4IMQd
_”_m _”rﬂ._ o | 1100 AVZ ONINGINI
= : < I HALNVLS QLLINDV ul >on_N\ pgH
, |
s : I
r N7 Ny \ z1
[l | [EGRABE ]
[l
i !
— /.I\ L NV L
r Y hed & /_v MTTANRTTINT
I | LINANATD
b - N ——— - LInv4
e - 1 “ “ NGO _ _
N ] | —= |
= = U |
Ih_“ — — _.I|U|O oo
— —
IYNCILO) 440 LNO
00 MS _NINMNE MS HOLOW ¢ m_vmcé Mo
T T
OLMS MOT13/3HNSSINd [ _
A v




FOT A DWeN 211 Hd € ‘UQ-WON /AL 40UBD[D) WeNS IDYSEA\ 2INSs2Id 10H ‘Polig [1() (WEISEKT INBWIYIS [BOL0T)

AARALITTT
JUNNH

WANAOASN VAL AIDOOL
NOLLINDH S ANANS
qIvISAITOs | ——
CYTY YN
AT

CHONTIOSN "7

S
|

LIILIAMS
dINLL MUAQ

TONHTOS NONLTTOS

.

© O

AYT
NONWNDY ShZa
“IVNIARICLL

UND
SISSVIE)

dNLLL MINO L

TS ST HIELIMNS
O UNOAUNLE
HAO IND ATV

MO A TN HAON AN
NSO DLV Q1 VO INaAO 111S0

CILON

AOLONW

ONLRMIMN
LU0 M0d

LIV VALV
ANOLOW NIHAHD

[€1cI0I0

AV OVOTITIAG

H2LIMG TANSSTAL/MNOTL

— | KRIVERI IVNINRLCLL
—=
—]
ERISES u
N4 W \
\ (N4 f|_\
\ N W N L
IX Avc X[ ] N
AANL YWVIETTOA ORI d
R — OL ONITAODIIV
—-— SR CLLON
~NYYY AANOISNVAL
NGO IS
JSNI

OO

IO ATT
MEINVLS JILINDVIA

SO0

RTINS

ATMCK
ONINOINT

2

/.

1N

_||_|_

MSUOLON

(e

|
_
|
_
|
|
|

IVNXOLLAG) 440 107

MALIVM MOT




